
 

   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

2025-2026 Industry Close Down 
 
The ‘close down’ arrangements for 2025-2026 as drafted by Master Builders Tasmania that may apply to 
building contractors and employees are as follows: 
 
1. The last day of work is Friday 19th December, 2025. 
2. For contractors intending to close-down over the Christmas/New Year period, Monday 22nd December, 2025, will 

be the first day of annual leave 
3. Last day of annual leave is Thursday 23rd January, 2026 

 
Examples of annual leave arrangements follow: 
 
Last day of work First day of return to work Number of days = annual leave 
Friday 19th December, 2025 Monday 5th January 2026 5 
 Monday 12th January 2026 10 
 Monday 19th January 2026 15 
 Tuesday 27th January 2026 19 
 
 Christmas Close Down 2024-2025 
 
Friday 19th December 2025 Last working day 
Monday 22nd December 2025 Annual leave 
Tuesday 23rd December 2025 Annual leave 
Wednesday 24th December 2025 RDO 
Thursday 25th December 2025 Christmas Day Holiday 
Friday 26th December 2025 Boxing Day Holiday 
Monday 29th December 2025 RDO 
Tuesday 30th December 2025 Annual leave 
Wednesday 31st December 2025 Annual leave 
Thursday 1st January 2026 New Years Day Holiday 
Friday  2nd January 2026 Annual leave 
Monday 5th January 2026 Return to work 
 


